









PROPOSAL FOR: MILL POND DAM REMOVAL

PREPARED FOR:



PREPARED BY:

S&R Corporation 706 Broadway Street Lowell, MA 01854

(EJCDC Form C-410, Modified)

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION: Mill Pond Removal and Oyster River Restoration

ARTICLE 1 – BID RECIPIENT

1.01 This Bid is submitted to:

Town of Durham Public Works 100 Stone Quarry Drive Durham, NH 03824

- A. Please note that the Bid Form is to be delivered to the Durham Public Works at 100 Stone Quarry Drive in Durham, NH at the time and location noted in Section 00030 Advertisement for Bids, Article 1.01 Bid Due Date.
- 1.02 The undersigned Bidder proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with OWNER in the form included in the Bidding Documents to perform all Work as specified or indicated in the Bidding Documents for the prices and within the times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.

ARTICLE 2 – BIDDER'S ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

2.01 Bidder accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 75 days after the Bid opening, or for such longer period of time that Bidder may agree to in writing upon request of Owner.

ARTICLE 3 – BIDDER'S REPRESENTATIONS

- 3.01 In submitting this Bid, Bidder represents that:
 - A. Bidder has examined and carefully studied the Bidding Documents, other related data identified in the Bidding Documents, and the following Addenda, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

Addendum Date
6.02.2025
6.09.2025

- B. Bidder has visited the Site, conducted a thorough, alert visual examination of the Site and adjacent areas, and become familiar with and satisfied itself as to the general, local, and Site conditions that may affect cost, progress, and performance of the Work.
- C. Bidder is familiar with and is satisfied as to all federal, state, and local Laws and Regulations that may affect cost, progress, and performance of the Work.

Bid Form	· ·		June 2025
		00300-1	

- D. Bidder has carefully studied all: (1) reports of explorations and tests of subsurface conditions at or adjacent to the Site and all drawings of physical conditions relating to existing surface or subsurface structures at the Site that have been identified in the Supplementary Conditions, especially with respect to Technical Data in such reports and drawings, and (2) reports and drawings relating to Hazardous Environmental Conditions, if any, at or adjacent to the Site that have been identified in the Supplementary Conditions, especially with respect to Technical Data in such reports and drawings.
- E. Bidder has considered the information known to Bidder itself; information commonly known to contractors doing business in the locality of the Site; information and observations obtained from visits to the Site; the Bidding Documents; and any Site-related reports and drawings identified in the Bidding Documents, with respect to the effect of such information, observations, and documents on (1) the cost, progress, and performance of the Work; (2) the means, methods, techniques, sequences, and procedures of construction to be employed by Bidder; and (3) Bidder's safety precautions and programs.
- F. Bidder agrees, based on the information and observations referred to in the preceding paragraph, that no further examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies, or data are necessary for the determination of this Bid for performance of the Work at the price bid and within the times required, and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Bidding Documents.
- G. Bidder is aware of the general nature of work to be performed by Owner and others at the Site that relates to the Work as indicated in the Bidding Documents.
- H. Bidder has given ENGINEER written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguities, or discrepancies that Bidder has discovered in the Bidding Documents, and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to Bidder.
- I. The payment items listed herein and in the Form of General Bid are intended to provide full payment for the Work shown on the Contract Drawings and specified herein. Any work called for or inferred in the Contract Documents but not listed as a payment item shall be considered incidental to the overall project, which includes mobilization and demobilization of any equipment and materials, dust control, and any equipment and temporary controls. To the extent that there is no Pay Item for an item that is detailed in the Construction Plans and Specifications, the Bidder shall notify the Engineer, and shall not hold the Owner or Engineer responsible. The Bidder shall include all costs required to perform the full nature of work within the Final Brid Price. Not including an item within the Final Bid Price will not be justification for a change in Contract Price.
- J. It is the intent of these Specifications to provide a finished product as shown on the Construction Documents and specified herein.
- K. The Bidding Documents are sufficient to indicate and convey understanding of all terms and conditions for the performance of the Work for which this bid is submitted.
- L. The submission of this Bid constitutes an incontrovertible representation by Bidder that Bidder has complied with every requirement of this Article, and that without exception the Bid and all prices in the Bid are premised upon performing and furnishing the Work required by the Bidding Documents.
- M. The Contractor shall not be compensated for costs incurred due to weather conditions.

ARTICLE 4 - BIDDER'S CERTIFICATION

4.01 Bidder certifies that:

- A. This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed individual or entity and is not submitted in conformity with any collusive agreement or rules of any group, association, organization, or corporation;
- B. Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid;
- C. Bidder has not solicited or induced any individual or entity to refrain from bidding; and
- D. D. Bidder has not engaged in corrupt, fraudulent, collusive, or coercive practices in competing for the Contract. For the purposes of this Paragraph 4.01.D:
 - 1. "corrupt practice" means the offering, giving, receiving, or soliciting of any thing of value likely to influence the action of a public official in the bidding process;
 - 2. "fraudulent practice" means an intentional misrepresentation of facts made (a) to influence the bidding process to the detriment of Owner, (b) to establish bid prices at artificial non-competitive levels, or (c) to deprive Owner of the benefits of free and open competition;
 - 3. "collusive practice" means a scheme or arrangement between two or more Bidders, with or without the knowledge of Owner, a purpose of which is to establish bid prices at artificial, non-competitive levels; and
 - 4. "coercive practice" means harming or threatening to harm, directly or indirectly, persons or their property to influence their participation in the bidding process or affect the execution of the Contract Basis of Bid.

ARTICLE 5 - BASIS OF BID

Bidder will complete the Work in accordance with the Contract Documents for the prices listed in the Bid Form. It is the intent of these Bid Items to describe a fully complete Project to be constructed in accordance with the Contract Documents. Any labor, documentation, services, materials, or equipment that may reasonably be inferred from the Contract Documents or from prevailing custom or trade usage as being required to produce the intended result must be provided whether or not specifically called for at no additional cost to the Engineer or Owner.

ARTICLE 6 - BASIS OF AWARD

- 6.01 The Contract will be awarded based on lowest Total Bid Price dependent on available funding for the project. The Contract will be awarded based on the lowest Total Bid Price of one of two scenarios, as outlined below. The two scenarios which will be evaluated are as follows:
 - A. Scenario 1: Total of All Base Bid Items + Additive Bid Item (Second Mobilization and Adaptive Management)
 - B. Scenario 2: Total of All Base Bid Items (only)

The order of preference of Scenarios for the basis of award is Scenario 1 followed by Scenario 2. The Bid Recipient will award the Contract to the lowest Bidder of the highest preferred scenario that is within the available funding of the project.

ARTICLE 7 – TIME OF COMPLETION

- 7.01 Bidder agrees that the Work will be substantially complete and will be completed and ready for final payment in accordance with Paragraph 15.06 of the General Conditions on or before October 1, 2026 or within the Contract Times.
- 7.02 Bidder accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the work within contract times.

ARTICLE 8 – ATTACHMENTS TO THIS BID

- 8.01 The following documents are submitted with and made a condition of this Bid:
 - A. Required Bid security;
 - B. List of Proposed Subcontractors;
 - C. Evidence of authority to do business in the state of the Project; or a written covenant to obtain such licenser within the time for acceptance of Bids
 - D. Anticipated project schedule consistent with Section 00030 Advertisement for Bids that indicates the times for starting and completing the various stages of the Work, including any Milestones specified in the Contract. Schedule must include initial mobilization, dam draw down, initial dam breach, dam removal, Mill Pond Road closure, and commencement of river channel restoration, and any critical path items identified by the contractor.

ARTICLE 9 - DEFINED TERMS

9.01 The terms used in this Bid with initial capital letters have the meanings indicated in the Instructions to Bidders, the General Conditions, and the Supplementary Conditions.

ARTICLE 10 - BID SUBMITTAL

BIDDER: [Indicate correct name of bidding entity]

S&R Corporation, 706 Broadway Street, Lowell MA 01854

By: [Signature]	AM
[Printed Name] (If Bidder is a corporation, a limite to sign.)	Roger R. Ploof Jr President and liability company, a partnership, or a joint venture, attach evidence of authority
Attest: [Signature]	Done / Cunty
[Printed Name	— Donna f Crumley
Title:	Contract Administrator
Submittal Date:	6.20.2025
Address for giving notices:	706 Broadway Street, Lowell MA 01854
Telephone Number:	978-441-2000
Fax Number:	
E-mail address:	rploof@sandrcorp.com
Bidder's License No.:	(where applicable)

BASE BID ITEMS

The Bidder agrees to perform all the work, including all incidental labor, materials and equipment for the satisfactory completion of the work in full compliance with the content and intent of the specifications and plans of the work, for the following prices. Bid prices listed are based on performance of the Work as specified in these Specifications and shall include all overhead, profit, handling, taxes and all other related charges.

Item No.	Quantity		Description (unit price in words)	Unit Price	Extended Total
202.81	1	Unit	Site Staging - Accessory Items (Including Site Clearing)		
			Dollars Unit	\$ 165,000 Unit	\$ 165,000
202.82	1	Unit	Site Staging - Roadway Restoration		
			Dollars Unit	\$ 160,000 Unit	\$ 160,000
202.11	1	Unit	Dam Removal (Including concrete repairs and safety railing)		
			Dollars Unit	\$175,000 Unit	\$ 175,000
203.35	1	Unit	Sediment Excavation and Handling		
			Dollars Unit	\$450,000 Unit	\$ 450,000
203.351	5300	Ton	Off-Site Sediment Disposal (Landfill)		
	(estimate - assumed to 75% of tota		Dollars Per Ton	\$130 Per Ton	\$ 689,000
203.352	1350	Ton	Off-Site Sediment Disposal (unrestricted)		
	(estimate - assumed to 25% of tota		Dollars Per Ton	\$ 90 Per Ton	\$ 121,500
203.6	320	CY	Import Common Fill		
			Dollars Per CY	\$ 72 Per CY	\$ 23,040
211.11	1	Unit	Vibration Monitoring (Pre- and Post-construction surveys)		
			Dollars Unit	\$40,000 Unit	\$40,000

Item No.	Quantity	uzmosna to tom	Description (unit price in words)	Unit Price	Extended Total
503.101	1	Unit	Cofferdams and Water Diversion (Including Dewatering and Turbidity Monitoring)		
			Dollars Unit	\$ 950,000 Unit	\$ 950,000
585.2	110	CY	Stone Fill, Class B		
			Dollars Per CY	\$ 92 Per CY	\$10,120
585.25	2900	CY	Streambed Mix	1	
			Dollars Per CY	\$ 110 Per CY	\$ 319,000
587.1	435	CY	Keyed Stone Fill		
			Dollars Per CY	\$ 260 Per CY	\$ 113,100
619	1	Unit	Maintenance of Traffic	235.0011979.1.55.32.30.001	
			Dollars Unit	\$57,000 Unit	\$ 57,000
641	310	CY	Loam		
			Dollars Per CY	\$ 68 Per CY	\$ 21,080
645.254	2300	LF	Coir Fiber Rolls		
			Dollars Per LF	\$43 Per LF	\$ 98,900
645.455	1	Unit	Root Wads and Log Vanes		
			Dollars Unit	\$ 9,500 Unit	\$ 9,500

Item No.	Quantity		Description (unit price in words)	Unit Price	Extended Total
646.51	1	Unit	Turf Establishment		
			Dollars Unit	\$ 235,000 Unit	\$ 235,000
650	1	Unit	Landscaping Plantings		
			Dollars Unit	\$ 340,000 Unit	\$ 340,000
670.0491	1	Unit	Temporary Access Road		
			Dollars Unit	\$290,000 Unit	\$290,000
692.1	1	Unit	Mobilization and Demobilization		
			Dollars Unit	\$140,000 Unit	\$ 140,000
699	1	Unit	Construction Erosion and Sediment Control		
			Dollars Unit	\$ 130,000 Unit	\$130,000
			Total of All Base Bid Items		
			Dollars	\$	\$ 4,537,240
	fit the scop		rk to available funds, the Owner may elect to include the Additive Bid Item below which will be considered as par		
692.2	1	Unit	Second Mobilization and Adaptive Management	\$ 60,000	00.000
			Dollars Unit	Unit	\$ 60,000
BID ITEM 1	TOTALS				
Total of Ba	se Bid		Four million five hundred thirty seven thousand two hundred forty Dollars	\$ 4,537,2	240
Total of Ba	se Bid + Ad	ditive B	id Items		
			Four million five hundred ninety seven thousand two hundred forty Dollars	\$ 4,597,2	40

Contract Affidavit

I/We declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States and the State of New Hampshire that, in accordance with the provisions of Title 23 USC, Section 112(c), have not either directly or indirectly entered into any agreement, participated in any collusion or otherwise taken any action in restraint of free competitive bidding in connection with this Proposal.

Dated: 6.19.2025	
(If a firm or individual)	
Signature of Bidder	
Ву	
Address of Bidder	
Names and Address of Members of the F	Firm:
(If a Corporation) Signature of Bidder	MMI
Title	President
Ву	Roger R. Ploof Jr.
Business Address	S&R Corporation, 706 Broadway Street, Lowell MA 01854
incorporated under the laws of the State	of Massachusetts
Names and addresses of Officers:	
President	Roger R. Ploof, Jr.
Secretary	Mary D. Ploof
Treasurer	Steven Ploof

Section 00410 BID Bond

(EJCDC Form C-430, modified)

Any singular reference to Bidder, Surety, Owner or other party shall be considered plural where applicable.

BIDDER (Name and Address):	
S&R Corporation	
706 Broadway Street	
Lowell, MA 01854	
SURETY (Name and Address of Principal Place of Busin	ness):
Harco National Insurance Company	
4200 Six Forks Road, Suite 1400	
Raleigh, NC 27609	
OWNER (Name and Address):	
Town of Durham, Department of Public Works	
100 Stone Quarry Drive	
Durham, NH 03824	
BID Bid Due Date:	
Bid Due Date: June 06, 2025	
Description (Project Name and Include Location):	
Mill Pond Dam Removal and Oyster River Restoration - D	Durnam, NH
BOND	
Bond Number: N/A	
Date: June 06, 2025	
Penal sum Five Percent of Attached Bid	\$ 5%
(Words)	(Figures)
Surety and Bidder, intending to be legally bound here	
cause this Bid Bond to be duly executed by an author	ized officer, agent, or representative
,	and a moon, again, or representative.
BIDDER	SURETY
S&R Corporation (Seal)	Harco National Insurance Company (Seal)
Bidder's Name and Corporate Seal	Surety's Name and Corporate Seal
11.1	
By:	Ву:
Signatuge	Signature (Attach Power of Attorney)
Danas Diagf In	
Roger/R. Ploof Jr	Bette A. Botticello
^E Print Name	Print Name
82 A W	
President	Attorney-In Fact
Title	Title
	11.11.
Attest: None Jumby	Attest: Melle Cereira
Signature and Title Donna Crumley	Signature and Title _{Mirelle} Pereira, Client Service Representative
Note: Above addresses are to be used for giving any req	quired notice.
Bid Bond Form	April 2025

00410-1

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond # N/A

HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY

INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY

Member companies of IAT Insurance Group, Headquartered: 4200 Six Forks Rd, Suite 1400, Raleigh, NC 27609

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, and having their principal offices located respectively in the cities of Rolling Meadows, Illinois and Newark, New Jersey, do hereby constitute and appoint

BETTE A. BOTTICELLO, MARK D. LESKANIC

Natick, MA

their true and lawful attorney(s)-in-fact to execute, seal and deliver for and on its behalf as surety, any and all bonds and undertakings, contracts of indemnity and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, which are or may be allowed, required or permitted by law, statute, rule, regulation, contract or otherwise, and the execution of such instrument(s) in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the said HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if the same had been duly executed and acknowledged by their regularly elected officers at their principal offices.

This Power of Attorney is executed, and may be revoked, pursuant to and by authority of the By-Laws of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY and is granted under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly held on the 13th day of December, 2018 Directors of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting held on the 13th day of December, 2018.

"RESOLVED, that (1) the Chief Executive Officer, President, Executive Vice President, Senior Vice President, Vice President, or Secretary of the Corporation shall have the power to appoint, and to revoke the appointments of, Attorneys-in-Fact or agents with power and authority as defined or limited in their respective powers of attorney, and to execute on behalf of the Corporation and affix the Corporation's seal thereto, bonds, undertakings, recognizances, contracts of indemnity and other written obligations in the nature thereof or related thereto; and (2) any such Officers of the Corporation may appoint and revoke the appointments of joint-control custodians, agents for acceptance of process, and Attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute waivers and consents on behalf of the Corporation; and (3) the signature of any such Officer of the Corporation and the Corporation's seal may be affixed by facsimile to any power of attorney or certification given for the execution of any bond, undertaking, recognizance, contract of indemnity or other written obligation in the nature thereof or related thereto, such signature and seals when so used whether heretofore or hereafter, being hereby adopted by the Corporation as the original signature of such officer and the original seal of the Corporation, to be valid and binding upon the Corporation with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY have each executed and attested these presents on this 31st day of December, 2024

STATE OF NEW JERSEY County of Essex

STATE OF ILLINOIS County of Cook

Michael F. Zurcher

Executive Vice President, Harco National Insurance Company and International Fidelity Insurance Company

On this 31st day of December, 2024 , before me came the individual who executed the preceding instrument, to me personally known, and, being by me duly sworn, said he is the therein described and authorized officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY; that the seals affixed to said instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies; that the said Corporate Seals and his signature were duly affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my Official Seal, at the City of Newark, New Jersey the day and year first above written.

Cathy Cruz

a Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires April 16, 2029

CERTIFICATION

I. the undersigned officer of HARCO NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and INTERNATIONAL FIDELITY INSURANCE COMPANY do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing copy of the Power of Attorney and affidavit, and the copy of the Sections of the By-Laws of said Companies as set forth in said Power of Attorney, with the originals on file in the home office of said companies, and that the same are correct transcripts thereof, and of the whole of the said originals, and that the said Power of Attorney has not been revoked and is now in full force and effect.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this day,

- Bidder and Surety, jointly and severally, bind themselves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors, and
 assigns to pay to Owner upon default of Bidder the penal sum set forth on the face of this Bond. Payment of
 the penal sum is the extent of Bidder's and Surety's liability. Recovery of such penal sum under the terms of
 this Bond shall be Owner's sole and exclusive remedy upon default of Bidder.
- 2. Default of Bidder shall occur upon the failure of Bidder to deliver within the time required by the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Owner) the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents and any performance and payment bonds required by the Bidding Documents.
- 3. This obligation shall be null and void if:
 - 3.1 Owner accepts Bidder's Bid and Bidder delivers within the time required by the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Owner) the executed Agreement required by the Bidding Documents and any performance and payment bonds required by the Bidding Documents, or
 - 3.2 All Bids are rejected by Owner, or
 - 3.3 Owner fails to issue a Notice of Award to Bidder within the time specified in the Bidding Documents (or any extension thereof agreed to in writing by Bidder and, if applicable, consented to by Surety when required by Paragraph 5 hereof).
- 4. Payment under this Bond will be due and payable upon default of Bidder and within 30 calendar days after receipt by Bidder and Surety of written notice of default from OWNER, which notice will be given with reasonable promptness, identifying this Bond and the Project and including a statement of the amount due.
- 5. Surety waives notice of any and all defenses based on or arising out of any time extension to issue Notice of Award agreed to in writing by Owner and Bidder, provided that the total time for issuing Notice of Award including extensions shall not in the aggregate exceed 120 days from Bid due date without Surety's written consent.
- 6. No suit or action shall be commenced under this Bond prior to 30 calendar days after the notice of default required in Paragraph 4 above is received by Bidder and Surety and in no case later than one year after Bid due date.
- 7. Any suit or action under this Bond shall be commenced only in a court of competent jurisdiction located in the state in which the Project is located.
- 8. Notices required hereunder shall be in writing and sent to Bidder and Surety at their respective addresses shown on the face of this Bond. Such notices may be sent by personal delivery, commercial courier, or by United States Registered or Certified Mail, return receipt requested, postage pre-paid, and shall be deemed to be effective upon receipt by the party concerned.
- 9. Surety shall cause to be attached to this Bond a current and effective Power of Attorney evidencing the authority of the officer, agent, or representative who executed this Bond on behalf of Surety to execute, seal, and deliver such Bond and bind the Surety thereby.
- 10. This Bond is intended to conform to all applicable statutory requirements. Any applicable requirement of any applicable statute that has been omitted from this Bond shall be deemed to be included herein as if set forth at length. If any provision of this Bond conflicts with any applicable statute, then the provision of said statute shall govern and the remainder of this Bond that is not in conflict therewith shall continue in full force and effect.

11. The term "Bid" as used herein includes a Bid, offer, or proposal as applicable.			
u u	END OF SECTION		
			¥



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS FOR THIS PROJECT

None



 Back to Home Select David M. Scanlan Good Standing Status No changes to the business or principal information can be made. If you need to make changes please login or create an account to file your annual report. Foreign Profit Corporation **Business Type** Reset **Previous Name** Search HomeState Name Or Business ID: 486264 O Starts With O Contains O Exact Match O All Words Payment S&R CORPORATION **Business Information Business Name** Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 1 of 1 One Click Annual Report Search Business Name: **Business Search** Business ID Search Business 486264

Business Information

Business Details

Business Name: S&R CORPORATION

Business ID: 486264

Business Type: Foreign Profit Corporation

Business Status: Good Standing

Business Creation Date: 08/26/2004

Incorporation:

Name in State of S&R CORPORATION

Date of Formation in Jurisdiction: 08/26/2004

Principal Office Address: NONE

Mailing Address: 706 Broadway Street, Lowell, MA,

01854, USA

Citizenship / State of Foreign/Massachusetts

Last Annual Report Year: 2025

Next Report Year: 2026

Duration: Perpetual

Business Email: jvanknowe@sandrcorp.com

Phone #: NONE

Fiscal Year End Date: NONE

Notification Email: jvanknowe@sandrcorp.com

Principal Purpose

S.No **NAICS** Code

NAICS Subcode

OTHER / DEMOLITION AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION

Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 1 of 1

Principals Information

Name/Title	Business Address
Roger R. Ploof / Director	706 Broadway Street, Lowell, MA, 01854, USA
Roger R. Ploof / President	706 Broadway Street, Lowell, MA, 01854, USA
Steven A. Ploof / Treasurer	706 Broadway Street, Lowell, MA, 01854, USA
Steven A. Ploof / Director	706 Broadway Street, Lowell, MA, 01854, USA
Mary D. Ploof / Secretary	706 Broadway Street, Lowell, MA, 01854, USA
Page 1 of 1, records 1 to 5 of 5	

Registered Agent Information

Name: Registered Agent Solutions, Inc.

Registered Office 10 Ferry Street 313, Concord, NH, 03301, USA

Address:

Registered Mailing 10 Ferry Street 313, Concord, NH, 03301, USA

Address:

Trade Name Information

Business Name	Business ID	Business Status	
STEVEN & ROGER CONTRACTING		Active	

(/online/BusinessInquire/TradeNameInformation?

486265

businessID=GwOwLs6bMLo%3D)

Trade Name Owned By

Name	Title	Address	
------	-------	---------	--

Trademark Information

Trademark Number	Trademark Name	Business Address	Mailing Address	
		No records to view.		

Filing History Address History View All Other Addresses

Name History

Shares

Businesses Linked to Registered Agent

Return to Search

Back

NH Department of State, 107 North Main St. Room 204, Concord, NH 03301 -- Contact Us (/online/Home/ContactUS) © 2022 State of New Hampshire.



EVIDENCE OF AUTHORITY

I, Mary D. Ploof, hereby certify:

THAT I am the duly elected Secretary of S&R Corporation.

I hereby certify the following is a true copy of the vote taken at a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, duly called, and held on February 28, 2024, at which a quorum of the Board was present and voting:

VOTED:

THAT **Steven Ploof** or **Roger R. Ploof**, **Jr.** on behalf of the Corporation is hereby authorized to execute any and all bid documents, contracts, and bonds on behalf of S&R Corporation and to execute any and all other documents which in their judgment they deem desirable or necessary to affect the purpose of this vote.

I hereby certify that said vote has not been amended or repealed and remains in full force and effect as of 03/20/2025 and that **Steven Ploof** or **Roger Ploof**, **Jr.** are the duly elected Treasurer and President respectively of this Corporation.

Dated:03/20/2025

A True Record Attest

Mary D. Ploof, Secretary

On this day, 03/20/2025, in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, County of Middlesex, **Mary D. Ploof**, who is personally known to me, appeared before me and states that she is the Secretary of the Corporation and affixed her signature above.

Notary Public

SUZANNE PETERSON
Notary Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
November 23, 2029

Durham, NH - Mill Pond Dam Removal - Perliminary Schedule

	Aug	202	25	Sep			0	ct		1	Nov				Dec			Jä	an	202	6	Feb			Mar				Apr			Ma	уТ	T	Т	Jur	n	П	7	July	Т	Т	Aug	T			Sep	T		Oct
	Week																	T																						Ť			ĦŤ				ıΤ	\top	\Box	
	1	2 3	3 4	5	6	7	8	9 10	11	12	13 1	4 1	5 16	17	18	19	20 2	21 2	22 23	3 24	25	26 2	7 2	3 29	30 3	31 32	2 33	34	35	36 3	37 38	8 39	40	41	42 4	3 44	45	46	47	48	19 50	J 51	. 52	53 !	4 5	5 56	57 5	8 59	60	61
Mobilization	X X	K																																									\Box							
Submittals		Х	х	Х																																							\Box					\top	\Box	\neg
Traffic Detour Notice					x 2	х х																												T									П		1					\neg
Mill Pond Road Closure							х																											\top								\top	П	\top				\top	\Box	\neg
Site Yard Set-Up Mill Pond RD								Х	х	х																								1									П					\top	\Box	\neg
Site Clearing										>	(X	Х	х																					\top									\Box	\top				\top	\Box	\neg
Temporary Access Road														Х	x :	x																											\Box	\top				+	\Box	\neg
Install By-Pass Flumes																Х	Х	х	х																					1			\Box	\top				+	\Box	\neg
Set-Up Cofferdams																				Х	x >	х																				1	\Box	十				+	Ħ	=
Dam Draw Down																							Х	х										1						T			\Box							\exists
Intial Dam Breach																									х х															T			\Box		\top			\top	\Box	\neg
Dam Removal																										х	х	Х						\top														1		\neg
Site Restoration @ Newmarket RD																													х х	х	х			\top						T		\top						\top		
River Channel Restoration																		\top														х	x >	(x	х	х	х	Х		T					T					\neg
Soil Dewatering from Channel Restoration																																							х х	(x								\top		\neg
Cofferdam Removals																		\top																						\top	х	х	х							
Temporary Access Road Removal																																								\top				x x	\top					\neg
Site Yard Removal																																					П								Х	х		\top		\neg
Open Mill Pond RD																																															х		Ш	